PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6645844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODRIGO ALBERTO MARGINET	03/30/2021
JAMES BRIAN GOFF	03/31/2021
ANUJ DESHPANDE	03/29/2021
OHSTER ZAPATA	03/29/2021
COREY JOHN JAROCKI	04/07/2021
JEFFREY A. WALESCH	03/29/2021
PATRICK W. BAIN	03/29/2021
FELICIA PALUZZI	03/31/2021
PETER SIMEON LAZAREVSKI	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800 SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17225271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-528-4882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG

Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84343740(65080-3929)

506599039 REEL: 055862 FRAME: 0868

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. ST. AMOUR
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. St. Amour/
DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 9

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page1.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page2.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page3.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page4.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page5.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page6.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page7.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page8.tif

source=84343740-Signed-Combined-Declaration-and-Assignment--all-9-inventors with filing info (65080-3929)#page9.tif

Attorney Docket N	lumber	84343740(65080-3929)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/225,271, Filing DateApril 8, 2021, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Rodrigo Alberto Marginet Date: 3/30/2021
Signature: /Rodrigo Alberto Marginet/
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attornev Docket Number	84343740(65080-3929)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/225,271 , Filing Date April 8, 2021 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: James Brian Goff Date: 3/31/2021	
Signature: /James Brian Goff/	
этдишино.	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	

Attorney Docket Number	84343740(65080-3929)
------------------------	----------------------

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET
This declaration is direct	ed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/225,271 , Filing Date April 8, 2021 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent as	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine tore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENIT/OB
Inventor: Anuj Des	3/29/2/12/1
Signature: /Anuj De	shpande/
-	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/225,271, Filing DateApril 8, 2021, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Ohster Zapata 3/29/2021 Date:
Signature: /Ohster Zapata/
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Doc	ket Number	84343740	(65080-3929)
Zillomet Doc	ace runnoer	1 072721701	UJUUU-JJ421

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application number into this form when they become known.)	on filing date and
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-ident including the claims.	ified application,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applicatio	n.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1 continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing dapplication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign a FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and St hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entirinterest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention in of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to recei for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNET insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent here 17/225,271, Filing Date	virtue of the laws tate of Michigan, re right, title and acluding the right ive Letters Patent n its or their own NEE's attorney to erein: Serial No. ad set over to the any provisional ntal organizations
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute an including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and in organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	ntergovernmental
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted hereby represent and the rights granted hereby representation of the rights and the rights granted hereby representation of the rights granted hereby represen	erein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Corey John Jarocki Date:	
/Corey John Jarocki/	
Signature:	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must acc Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	company this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84343740(65080-3929)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is o	directed to:		
X U			rtion of the application filing date and
The above-identifie	d application was made or a	uthorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that including the claims		stand the contents of the specificati	on in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an ori	ginal joint inventor of a claimed inve	ntion in the application.
continuation-in-part	t applications, material infe		lefined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for between the filing date of the prior rt application.
FORD GLOBAL T of the State of Del hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions a name or names, or insert the serial/ap 17/225,271 ASSIGNEE, its su applications, in and including all applies	ECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a For aware, having its principal to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or of the industrial of the investigation of the inventions and discoveries in any and all the inventions are all the inventions and discoveries in any and all the inventions are all the inventions and discoveries in any and all the inventions are all the inventions and discoveries in any and all the inventions are all the inventions and discoveries are all the inventions are all the	ord Motor Company subsidiary, orga place of business at Dearborn, Cousuccessors, assigns or other legal repentions and discoveries in the above-her legal representatives to make ap I countries, entities and intergovernal ection (and I hereby authorize the Aug date of the application to receive April 8, 2021), and I legal representatives, all rights overies in any and all countries, entities	on, I do sell, assign and set over unto nized and existing by virtue of the laws nty of Wayne, and State of Michigan, presentatives, the entire right, title and identified invention including the right plications and to receive Letters Patent nental organizations, in its or their own SSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ve Letters Patent herein: Serial No. hereby sell, assign and set over to the f priority, including any provisional es and intergovernmental organizations ons, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
including application organizations, and t	ons for Letters Patent of any to perform any and all acts v	and all kinds and in any and all co	ntatives to execute any and all papers, nuntries, entities and intergovernmental s, assigns or other legal representatives
And I hereby repres	ent and warrant that I have n	not granted any rights inconsistent wi	th the rights granted herein.
	lge that any willful false stat not more than five (5) years		nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF Inventor: Jeffr	A XX7-11	Date	3/29/2021
	frey A. Walesch/	Date	
-		***************************************	
	n Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or eq laration form for each additional		nventive entity, must accompany this form.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/225,271, Filing DateApril 8, 2021, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Patrick W. Bain Date:
/Patrick W. Bain/
Signature: 7 du loc VV. Dan //
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.
COV de aventend avvidende freite fot vach authoriae inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84343740	(65080-3929)
Autorney Docket Number	1 072721701	(00000-000-0

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention FLECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the applicat number into this form when they become known.)	ion filing date and
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identicluding the claims.	ntified application,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application	ion.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and thereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the en interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to rec for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNIONE insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent 11/225,271, Filing Date	y virtue of the laws State of Michigan, tire right, title and including the right eive Letters Patent in its or their own SNEE's attorney to herein: Serial No. and set over to the g any provisional ental organizations
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute a including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other lemay deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	intergovernmental
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted	herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	J.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Felicia Paluzzi 3/31/2021 Date:	
/Felicia Paluzzi/	
Signature: 71 Choice Paragetti	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	ccompany this form.

RECORDED: 04/08/2021

Attornev Docket Number	84343740(65080-3929)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

ELECTRIC VEHICLE BATTERY TRAY BRACKET

nis declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 17/225,271 filed on Apr. 8, 2021. (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
umber into this form when they become known.)
ne above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application cluding the claims.
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for intimuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior eplication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
arsuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto DRD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan reinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and terest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent or the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own are or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to sert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No 17/225,271 , Filing Date April 8, 2021 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional replications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations cluding all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals examinations and reissue applications.
nd I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
nereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR ventor: Peter Simeon Lazarevski Date: 4/1/2021
/Peter Simeon Lazarevski/
gnature:
ote: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form see an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.
o an accentural accentation form for each adomional inventor.